MARKET CAPITALIZATION1.2 — — — — 7.0 22.2 12.5 6.4

VOLUME OF TRADING IN SHARES1 — — — — 3.5 29.5 20.6 10.4

NUMBER OF LISTED ITALIAN
COMPANIES

— — — — 6 39 44 44

CHANGE IN THE NM INDEX3 — — — — 5364 - 25.5 - 45.6 -50.1

Sources: Borsa Italiana S.p.A., Consob, Thomson Financial.  1 In millions of euros.  2 The figure for market capitalization
refers to Italian companies.  3 Year-end percentages.  4 From 17 June 1999 to 30 December 1999.

2002 ANNUAL REPORT

168

TABLE aII.2

VOLUME OF TRADING IN FIXED-INCOME SECURITIES ON ITALIAN REGULATED MARKETS

2000 2001 2002

MTS 2,020 2,324 2,205

BONDVISION — 18 100

WHOLESALE MARKET FOR BONDS OTHER
THAN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES .. 12 24

MOT 154 136 159

EURO MOT .. 1 2

TOTAL 2,174 2,491 2,490

Sources: Mts S.p.A. and Borsa Italiana S.p.A.. Data in billions of euros.

STATISTICAL APPENDIX - Markets and firms

169

TABLE aII.3

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE OF COMPANIES ADMITTED TO LISTING
ON THE ITALIAN STOCK EXCHANGE (MTA) AND THE MERCATO RISTRETTO

(PERCENTAGES OF VOTING SHARE CAPITAL)

COMPANY

BEFORE IPO AFTER IPO

CONTROLLING
SHAREHOLDER

SHAREHOLDERS
WITH MORE THAN

2 PER CENT

CONTROLLING
SHAREHOLDER

SHAREHOLDERS
WITH MORE THAN

2 PER CENT

AVERAGE 1995 79.0 96.3 55.6 63.3

AVERAGE 1996 78.3 94.7 52.8 61.2

AVERAGE 1997 81.2 90.8 55.6 61.3

AVERAGE 1998 89.7 98.6 57.8 60.1

AVERAGE 1999 91.9 98.5 57.8 59.9

AVERAGE 2000 80.3 94.9 56.7 66.0

AVERAGE 2001 87.7 97.8 58.8 63.0

2002

ASM BRESCIA 99.5 99.5 73.2 73.2

ASTALDI 67.6 99.0 52.1 61.4

CIT 54.8 95.1 44.5 75.5

FIERA MILANO 100.0 100.0 56.1 56.1

PIRELLI&C. REAL ESTATE 100.0 100.0 62.7 62.7

SOCOTHERM 78.0 100.0 58.4 75.0

AVERAGE 2002 83.3 98.9 57.8 67.3

See the Methodological Notes.

2002 ANNUAL REPORT

170

TABLE aII.4

COMPANIES ADMITTED TO LISTING: RESULTS OF IPOS1

PROPORTION OF SHARES ALLOTTED RATIO OF DEMAND TO SUPPLY2

INDIVIDUALS
ITALIAN

INSTITUTIONAL
INVESTORS

FOREIGN
INSTITUTIONAL

INVESTORS

OTHER
INVESTORS3

PUBLIC
OFFERINGS

INSTITUTIONAL
OFFERINGS

ITALIAN STOCK EXCHANGE (MTA) AND MERCATO RISTRETTO

1995 42.3 16.3 41.4 — 3.2 6.8

1996 40.5 24.3 35.2 — 6.3 9.4

1997 31.4 24.5 44.1 — 10.8 12.2

1998 44.4 27.3 28.3 — 7.7 13.9

1999 44.6 23.6 31.8 -- 11.1 9.8

2000 48.7 26.4 24.8 0.1 2.2 4.5